CIRCUIT COURT OF FORREST COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

CAUSE NO. 2007-WC-00786

EVELYN KAY MANNING

APPELLANT

VERSUS

SUNBEAM CORPORATION (Employer) and NATIONAL UNION FIRE INS. CO. OF PITTSBURGH, PA (Carrier)

APPELLEES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Interested Persons	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
(i) Factual and Medical Background	2
(ii) Course of Proceedings and Disposition in the Tribunal Below	14
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	17
ARGUMENT	18
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW	18
II. WHEN PRESENTED WITH CONFLICTING MEDICAL OPINIONS, THE LEGAL OBLIGATION OF THE COMMISSION IS TO DETERMINE THEIR WEIGHT AND CREDIBILITY	18
A. History of Mississippi Law of Reasonableness and Necessity of Medical Treatment	21
B. Factors for Assessing Medical Opinions	23
C. The Commission's Decisions in Alexander and Cook Conflict With Spann and Hardaway	24
III. THE DECISIONS OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE, AS AFFIRMED BY THE COMMISSION, ARE SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE	26
A. The Surgery Performed By Dr. Lee Is Not Compensable Under The Mississippi Workers' Compensation Act	26
B. Manning's Mental Condition Is Unrelated To The Alleged October 14, 1995 Accident	28
CONCLUSION	30
ADDENDUM	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CITATIONS

Mississippi Supreme Court:

ABC Mfg, Corp. v. Doyle, 749 So. 2d 43 Bates v. Countrybrook Living Center, 523 So.2d 314 (Miss. 1988) Georgia Pacific Corp. v. Gregory, 687 So. 2d 1221(Miss. 1997) Johnson v. Ferguson, Oswalt v. Abernathy & Clark, Raytheon Aerospace Support Services v. Miller, South Central Bell Telephone Co. v. Aden, Spann v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc., 700 So. 2d 308 Walker v. Mfg. Co. v. Cantrell, 577 So. 2d 1243 White v. Hattiesburg Cable Co., 590 So. 2d 867 Mississippi Court of Appeals: Clements v. Welling Truck Service, Inc., 739 So. 2d DiGrazia v. Park Place Entertainment, 814 So. 2d

(Miss. Ct. App. 2003)
Mabry v. Tunica County Sheriff's Dept., 911 So. 2d 1038 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005)
Moore v. Independent Life and Accident Ins. Co., 788 So.2d 106 (Miss. Ct. App. 2001)
Richardson v. Johnson Electric Automotive, Inc. and Zurich American Insurance Co., 2006-WC-01598-COA (Miss. Ct. App., Aug. 7, 2007)
Mississippi Workers' Compensation Commission:
Alexander v. Forest Hill Nursing Center, Inc., MWCC No. 02 06438-H-9709 (Sept. 21, 2005)
Cook v. Perry County General Hosp. & Nursing Center, MWCC No. 02 1455-H-7414 (Oct. 4, 2005)
STATUTES
Miss. Code Ann. § 71-3-15
MISCELLANEOUS
Bogus Board Certifications, <u>Hippocrates Lantern</u> , Vol. 1, No. 3 (1992)
